

PS&E JOB NO: 01A006 REVISION NO : 1  
 CONTRACT NO: 006142 REGION NO : 1  
 VERSION NO : 4 WORK ORDER#: XL1018  
 HWY : SR 099  
 TITLE : SR 99  
 PIERCE CO. LINE TO S. 340TH ST. &  
 S. 310TH ST. TO S. 272ND ST.  
 01A006  
 PROJECT : STP-PM01(001)  
 COUNTY(S) : KING

BIDS OPENED ON : Jun 6 2001  
 AWARDED ON : Jun 11 2001

----- LOW BIDDER -----	----- 2ND BIDDER -----	----- 3RD BIDDER -----
TUCCI & SONS, INC. 4224 WALLER RD E TACOMA WA 984431099 CONTRACTOR NUMBER : 832800	WOODWORTH & COMPANY, INC 1200 E "D" ST TACOMA WA 984211710 CONTRACTOR NUMBER : 904000	ICON MATERIALS, INC. 6819 S 228TH ST 98032-2961 KENT TUKWILA WA 981382050 CONTRACTOR NUMBER : 755000

ITEM NO.	ITEM DESCRIPTION EST. QUANTITY	UNIT MEAS	ENGR'S. EST.		% DIFF./ AMT.DIFF.	PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT	% DIFF./ AMT.DIFF.	PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT	% DIFF./ AMT.DIFF.	PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT	% DIFF./ AMT.DIFF.
			PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT	PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT							
PREPARATION											
1	MOBILIZATION	L.S.									
			154,000.00	45,000.00	-70.78%	-109,000		120,000.00	-34,000	72,000.00	-82,000
2	CLEARING AND GRUBBING	L.S.									
			7,500.00	6,725.00	-10.33%	-775		4,000.00	-3,500	3,000.00	-4,500
3	REMOVAL OF STRUCTURE AND OBSTRUCTION	L.S.									
			37,814.00	26,320.00	-30.40%	-11,494		31,000.00	-6,814	18,000.00	-19,814
4	REMOVING GUARDRAIL ANCHOR										
	2.0000 EACH		153.0000	170.0000	11.11%	17.0000		170.0000	11.11%	200.0000	30.72%
			306.00	340.00	34	34		340.00	34	400.00	94
GRADING											
5	ROADWAY EXCAVATION INCL. HAUL										
	460.0000 C.Y.		17.7000	24.5000	38.42%	20.0000		20.0000	12.99%	15.0000	-15.25%
			8,142.00	11,270.00	3,128	9,200.00		9,200.00	1,058	6,900.00	-1,242
6	PAVEMENT REPAIR EXCAVATION INCL. HAUL										
	1410.0000 S.Y.		12.0000	15.4000	28.33%	15.0000		15.0000	25.00%	23.0000	91.67%
			16,920.00	21,714.00	4,794	21,150.00		21,150.00	4,230	32,430.00	15,510
7	EMBANKMENT COMPACTION										
	102.0000 C.Y.		8.5000	1.0000	-88.24%	10.0000		10.0000	17.65%	3.0000	-64.71%
			867.00	102.00	-765	1,020.00		1,020.00	153	306.00	-561
DRAINAGE											
8	SCHEDULE A CULV. PIPE 12 IN. DIAM.										
	100.0000 L.F.		27.9500	37.0000	32.38%	27.0000		27.0000	-3.40%	38.0000	35.96%
			2,795.00	3,700.00	905	2,700.00		2,700.00	-95	3,800.00	1,005
9	TRASH RACK FOR 12 IN. DIAM. PIPE										
	1.0000 EACH		1,500.0000	500.0000	-66.67%	300.0000		300.0000	-80.00%	700.0000	-53.33%
			1,500.00	500.00	-1,000	300.00		300.00	-1,200	700.00	-800
SURFACING											
10	CRUSHED SURFACING BASE COURSE										
	780.0000 TON		19.0000	21.0000	10.53%	29.0000		29.0000	52.63%	20.0000	5.26%
			14,820.00	16,380.00	1,560	22,620.00		22,620.00	7,800	15,600.00	780

PS&E JOB NO: 01A006 REVISION NO : 1  
 CONTRACT NO: 006142 REGION NO : 1  
 VERSION NO : 4 WORK ORDER#: XL1018  
 HWY : SR 099  
 TITLE : SR 99  
 PIERCE CO. LINE TO S. 340TH ST. &  
 S. 310TH ST. TO S. 272ND ST.  
 01A006  
 PROJECT : STP-PM01(001)  
 COUNTY(S) : KING

BIDS OPENED ON : Jun 6 2001  
 AWARDED ON : Jun 11 2001

----- LOW BIDDER -----	----- 2ND BIDDER -----	----- 3RD BIDDER -----
TUCCI & SONS, INC. 4224 WALLER RD E	WOODWORTH & COMPANY, INC 1200 E "D" ST	ICON MATERIALS, INC. 6819 S 228TH ST 98032-2961 KENT
TACOMA WA 984431099 CONTRACTOR NUMBER : 832800	TACOMA WA 984211710 CONTRACTOR NUMBER : 904000	TUKWILA WA 981382050 CONTRACTOR NUMBER : 755000

ITEM NO.	ITEM DESCRIPTION EST. QUANTITY	UNIT MEAS	ENGR'S. EST.		% DIFF./ AMT.DIFF.	2ND BIDDER		% DIFF./ AMT.DIFF.	3RD BIDDER		
			PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT	PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT		PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT	PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT				
LIQUID ASPHALT											
11	ASPHALT FOR TACK COAT										
	81.4000	TON	276.2000	360.0000	30.34%	300.0000	8.62%	500.0000	81.03%		
			22,482.68	29,304.00	6,821	24,420.00	1,937	40,700.00	18,217		
12	ANTI-STRIPPING ADDITIVE										
		EST.			0.00%		0.00%		0.00%		
			22,893.00	22,893.00		22,893.00		22,893.00			
ASPHALT CONCRETE PAVEMENT											
13	CRACK SEALING										
		EST.			0.00%		0.00%		0.00%		
			41,000.00	41,000.00		41,000.00		41,000.00			
14	PLANING BITUMINOUS PAVEMENT										
	23770.0000	S.Y.	3.8600	2.2800	-40.93%	2.0000	-48.19%	2.5000	-35.23%		
			91,752.20	54,195.60	-37,557	47,540.00	-44,212	59,425.00	-32,327		
15	ASPHALT CONC. FOR PRELEVELING CL. G PG 64-2										
	6660.0000	TON	38.9000	33.2000	-14.65%	35.8000	-7.97%	36.0000	-7.46%		
			259,074.00	221,112.00	-37,962	238,428.00	-20,646	239,760.00	-19,314		
16	ASPHALT CONC. FOR PAVEMENT REPAIR										
	339.0000	TON	75.0000	50.5000	-32.67%	50.0000	-33.33%	80.0000	6.67%		
			25,425.00	17,119.50	-8,306	16,950.00	-8,475	27,120.00	1,695		
17	ASPHALT CONC. PAVEMENT CL. A PG 64-2										
	21165.0000	TON	32.8500	33.3500	1.52%	32.0000	-2.59%	32.5000	-1.07%		
			695,270.25	705,852.75	10,583	677,280.00	-17,990	687,862.50	-7,408		
18	JOB MIX COMPLIANCE PRICE ADJUSTMENT										
		CALC			0.00%		0.00%		0.00%		
			29,400.00	29,400.00		29,400.00		29,400.00			
19	COMPACTION PRICE ADJUSTMENT										
		CALC			0.00%		0.00%		0.00%		
			9,765.00	9,765.00		9,765.00		9,765.00			
20	ASPHALT CONC. APPROACH CL. A PG64-2										
	153.0000	TON	62.2200	120.0000	92.86%	70.0000	12.50%	75.0000	20.54%		
			9,519.66	18,360.00	8,840	10,710.00	1,190	11,475.00	1,955		

PS&E JOB NO: 01A006 REVISION NO : 1  
 CONTRACT NO: 006142 REGION NO : 1  
 VERSION NO : 4 WORK ORDER#: XL1018  
 HWY : SR 099  
 TITLE : SR 99  
 PIERCE CO. LINE TO S. 340TH ST. &  
 S. 310TH ST. TO S. 272ND ST.  
 01A006  
 PROJECT : STP-PM01(001)  
 COUNTY(S) : KING

BIDS OPENED ON : Jun 6 2001  
 AWARDED ON : Jun 11 2001

----- LOW BIDDER -----	----- 2ND BIDDER -----	----- 3RD BIDDER -----
TUCCI & SONS, INC. 4224 WALLER RD E TACOMA WA 984431099 CONTRACTOR NUMBER : 832800	WOODWORTH & COMPANY, INC 1200 E "D" ST TACOMA WA 984211710 CONTRACTOR NUMBER : 904000	ICON MATERIALS, INC. 6819 S 228TH ST 98032-2961 KENT TUKWILA WA 981382050 CONTRACTOR NUMBER : 755000

ITEM NO.	ITEM DESCRIPTION EST. QUANTITY	UNIT MEAS	ENGR'S. EST.		% DIFF./ AMT.DIFF.	2ND BIDDER		% DIFF./ AMT.DIFF.	3RD BIDDER	
			PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT	PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT		PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT	PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT		PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT	PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT
EROSION CONTROL AND PLANTING										
21	SEEDING AND FERTILIZING BY HAND									
	48.0000	S.Y.	17.2700	25.0000	44.76%	5.0000	-71.05%	8.0000	-53.68%	
			828.96	1,200.00	371	240.00	-589	384.00	-445	
22	TEMPORARY WATER POLLUTION/EROSION CONTROL EST.				0.00%		0.00%		0.00%	
			5,000.00	5,000.00		5,000.00		5,000.00		
TRAFFIC										
23	EXTRUDED CURB									
	235.0000	L.F.	8.7500	4.0000	-54.29%	4.0000	-54.29%	4.2000	-52.00%	
			2,056.25	940.00	-1,116	940.00	-1,116	987.00	-1,069	
24	TYPE A PRECAST TRAFFIC CURB									
	2720.0000	L.F.	11.3500	9.0000	-20.70%	9.0000	-20.70%	9.5000	-16.30%	
			30,872.00	24,480.00	-6,392	24,480.00	-6,392	25,840.00	-5,032	
25	TYPE C PRECAST TRAFFIC CURB									
	3300.0000	L.F.	9.8500	10.0000	1.52%	10.0000	1.52%	10.5000	6.60%	
			32,505.00	33,000.00	495	33,000.00	495	34,650.00	2,145	
26	BEAM GUARDRAIL TYPE 1									
	635.0000	L.F.	17.0000	15.8000	-7.06%	15.8000	-7.06%	17.0000	0.00%	
			10,795.00	10,033.00	-762	10,033.00	-762	10,795.00	0	
27	BEAM GUARDRAIL ANCHOR TYPE 1									
	4.0000	EACH	518.4000	525.0000	1.27%	525.0000	1.27%	550.0000	6.10%	
			2,073.60	2,100.00	26	2,100.00	26	2,200.00	126	
28	REPAIR IMPACT ATTENUATOR EST.				0.00%		0.00%		0.00%	
			5,000.00	5,000.00		5,000.00		5,000.00		
29	TRUCK MOUNTED IMPACT ATTENUATOR									
	1.0000	EACH	2,989.5000	1,000.0000	-66.55%	5,000.0000	67.25%	7,100.0000	137.50%	
			2,989.50	1,000.00	-1,990	5,000.00	2,011	7,100.00	4,111	
30	OPERATION OF TRUCK MOUNTED IMPACT ATTENUATOR									
	52.0000	HR	41.0000	34.2500	-16.46%	50.0000	21.95%	35.0000	-14.63%	
			2,132.00	1,781.00	-351	2,600.00	468	1,820.00	-312	
31	PAINTED EXISTING TRAFFIC CURB									
	4544.0000	L.F.	0.5300	0.6500	22.64%	0.6500	22.64%	0.7000	32.08%	
			2,408.32	2,953.60	545	2,953.60	545	3,180.80	772	

PS&E JOB NO: 01A006 REVISION NO : 1  
 CONTRACT NO: 006142 REGION NO : 1  
 VERSION NO : 4 WORK ORDER# : XL1018  
 HWY : SR 099  
 TITLE : SR 99  
 PIERCE CO. LINE TO S. 340TH ST. &  
 S. 310TH ST. TO S. 272ND ST.  
 01A006  
 PROJECT : STP-PM01(001)  
 COUNTY(S) : KING

BIDS OPENED ON : Jun 6 2001  
 AWARDED ON : Jun 11 2001

----- LOW BIDDER -----	----- 2ND BIDDER -----	----- 3RD BIDDER -----
TUCCI & SONS, INC. 4224 WALLER RD E TACOMA WA 984431099 CONTRACTOR NUMBER : 832800	WOODWORTH & COMPANY, INC 1200 E "D" ST TACOMA WA 984211710 CONTRACTOR NUMBER : 904000	ICON MATERIALS, INC. 6819 S 228TH ST 98032-2961 KENT TUKWILA WA 981382050 CONTRACTOR NUMBER : 755000

ITEM NO.	ITEM DESCRIPTION EST. QUANTITY	UNIT MEAS	ENGR'S. EST.		LOW BIDDER		2ND BIDDER		3RD BIDDER	
			PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT	% DIFF./ AMT.DIFF.	PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT	% DIFF./ AMT.DIFF.	PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT	% DIFF./ AMT.DIFF.		
TRAFFIC										
32	PAINT LINE 87266.0000	L.F.	0.2000 17,453.20	-60.00%	0.0800 6,981.28	-60.00%	0.0800 6,981.28	-60.00%	0.0800 6,981.28	-60.00%
33	PLASTIC WIDE LINE 2901.0000	L.F.	2.7500 7,977.75	-63.64%	1.0000 2,901.00	-63.64%	1.0000 2,901.00	-63.64%	1.1000 3,191.10	-60.00%
34	PAINTED BARRIER LINE 7221.0000	L.F.	0.6100 4,404.81	-42.62%	0.3500 2,527.35	-42.62%	0.3500 2,527.35	-42.62%	0.4000 2,888.40	-34.43%
35	PLASTIC CROSSWALK LINE 12550.0000	S.F.	1.7000 21,335.00	-11.76%	1.5000 18,825.00	-11.76%	1.5000 18,825.00	-11.76%	1.6000 20,080.00	-5.88%
36	PLASTIC STOP LINE 814.0000	L.F.	2.7500 2,238.50	9.09%	3.0000 2,442.00	9.09%	3.0000 2,442.00	9.09%	3.2000 2,604.80	16.36%
37	PLASTIC TRAFFIC ARROW 87.0000	EACH	35.3000 3,071.10	1.98%	36.0000 3,132.00	1.98%	36.0000 3,132.00	1.98%	38.0000 3,306.00	7.65%
38	PLASTIC TRAFFIC LETTER 8.0000	EACH	29.6500 237.20	-15.68%	25.0000 200.00	-15.68%	25.0000 200.00	-15.68%	27.0000 216.00	-8.94%
39	PLASTIC DRAINAGE MARKING 241.0000	EACH	9.8000 2,361.80	-18.37%	8.0000 1,928.00	-18.37%	8.0000 1,928.00	-18.37%	9.0000 2,169.00	-8.16%
40	RAISED PAVEMENT MARKER TYPE 1 39.1100	HUND	198.2500 7,753.56	-19.80%	159.0000 6,218.49	-19.80%	159.0000 6,218.49	-19.80%	170.0000 6,648.70	-14.25%
41	RAISED PAVEMENT MARKER TYPE 2 30.2200	HUND	282.5000 8,537.15	-1.24%	279.0000 8,431.38	-1.24%	279.0000 8,431.38	-1.24%	300.0000 9,066.00	6.19%
42	TEMPORARY PAVEMENT MARKING 150180.0000	L.F.	0.2700 40,548.60	-59.26%	0.1100 16,519.80	-59.26%	0.0700 10,512.60	-74.07%	0.0800 12,014.40	-70.37%

PS&E JOB NO: 01A006 REVISION NO : 1  
 CONTRACT NO: 006142 REGION NO : 1  
 VERSION NO : 4 WORK ORDER# : XL1018  
 HWY : SR 099  
 TITLE : SR 99  
 PIERCE CO. LINE TO S. 340TH ST. &  
 S. 310TH ST. TO S. 272ND ST.  
 01A006  
 PROJECT : STP-PM01(001)  
 COUNTY(S) : KING

BIDS OPENED ON : Jun 6 2001  
 AWARDED ON : Jun 11 2001

----- LOW BIDDER -----	----- 2ND BIDDER -----	----- 3RD BIDDER -----
TUCCI & SONS, INC. 4224 WALLER RD E TACOMA WA 984431099 CONTRACTOR NUMBER : 832800	WOODWORTH & COMPANY, INC 1200 E "D" ST TACOMA WA 984211710 CONTRACTOR NUMBER : 904000	ICON MATERIALS, INC. 6819 S 228TH ST 98032-2961 KENT TUKWILA WA 981382050 CONTRACTOR NUMBER : 755000

ITEM NO.	ITEM DESCRIPTION EST. QUANTITY	UNIT MEAS	ENGR'S. EST.		% DIFF./ AMT.DIFF.	PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT	% DIFF./ AMT.DIFF.	PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT	% DIFF./ AMT.DIFF.	PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT	% DIFF./ AMT.DIFF.
			PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT	PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT							
TRAFFIC											
43	PERMANENT SIGNING										
		L.S.			-1.92%		-1.92%				4.34%
			23,960.00	23,500.00	-460	23,500.00	-460	25,000.00	1,040		
44	TRAFFIC SIGNAL DISPLAY AND DETECTION SYSTEM -S. 356TH ST										
		L.S.			-44.19%		-44.19%				-41.86%
			17,200.00	9,600.00	-7,600	9,600.00	-7,600	10,000.00	-7,200		
45	FORCE ACCOUNT MISCELLANEOUS ELECTRICAL										
		EST.			0.00%		0.00%				0.00%
			2,000.00	2,000.00		2,000.00		2,000.00			
46	FORCE ACCOUNT LOOP TESTING										
		EST.			0.00%		0.00%				0.00%
			500.00	500.00		500.00		500.00			
47	LOOP REPLACEMENT TYPE 1 MODIFIED										
	54.0000	EACH	1,256.1100	1,320.0000	5.09%	1,320.0000	5.09%	1,380.0000	9.86%		
			67,829.94	71,280.00	3,450	71,280.00	3,450	74,520.00	6,690		
48	LOOP REPLACEMENT TYPE 2 MODIFIED										
	48.0000	EACH	403.1300	400.0000	-0.78%	400.0000	-0.78%	420.0000	4.18%		
			19,350.24	19,200.00	-150	19,200.00	-150	20,160.00	810		
49	TRAFFIC SAFETY DRUM										
	38.0000	EACH	51.6000	45.0000	-12.79%	60.0000	16.28%	49.0000	-5.04%		
			1,960.80	1,710.00	-251	2,280.00	319	1,862.00	-99		
50	SEQUENTIAL ARROW SIGN										
	452.0000	HR	10.4000	3.0000	-71.15%	5.0000	-51.92%	3.0000	-71.15%		
			4,700.80	1,356.00	-3,345	2,260.00	-2,441	1,356.00	-3,345		
51	PORTABLE CHANGEABLE MESSAGE SIGN										
	2.0000	EACH	9,940.0000	4,500.0000	-54.73%	4,500.0000	-54.73%	5,500.0000	-44.67%		
			19,880.00	9,000.00	-10,880	9,000.00	-10,880	11,000.00	-8,880		
52	OPERATION OF PORTABLE CHANGEABLE MESSAGE SIGN										
	450.0000	HR	10.0000	3.0000	-70.00%	5.0000	-50.00%	3.0000	-70.00%		
			4,500.00	1,350.00	-3,150	2,250.00	-2,250	1,350.00	-3,150		
53	TYPE III BARRICADE										
	2.0000	EACH	236.0000	325.0000	37.71%	300.0000	27.12%	150.0000	-36.44%		
			472.00	650.00	178	600.00	128	300.00	-172		

PS&E JOB NO: 01A006 REVISION NO : 1  
 CONTRACT NO: 006142 REGION NO : 1  
 VERSION NO : 4 WORK ORDER# : XL1018  
 HWY : SR 099  
 TITLE : SR 99  
 PIERCE CO. LINE TO S. 340TH ST. &  
 S. 310TH ST. TO S. 272ND ST.  
 01A006  
 PROJECT : STP-PM01(001)  
 COUNTY(S) : KING

BIDS OPENED ON : Jun 6 2001  
 AWARDED ON : Jun 11 2001

----- LOW BIDDER -----	----- 2ND BIDDER -----	----- 3RD BIDDER -----
TUCCI & SONS, INC. 4224 WALLER RD E TACOMA WA 984431099 CONTRACTOR NUMBER : 832800	WOODWORTH & COMPANY, INC 1200 E "D" ST TACOMA WA 984211710 CONTRACTOR NUMBER : 904000	ICON MATERIALS, INC. 6819 S 228TH ST 98032-2961 KENT TUKWILA WA 981382050 CONTRACTOR NUMBER : 755000

ITEM NO.	ITEM DESCRIPTION EST. QUANTITY	UNIT MEAS	ENGR'S. EST.		% DIFF./ AMT.DIFF.	PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT	% DIFF./ AMT.DIFF.	PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT	% DIFF./ AMT.DIFF.	PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT	% DIFF./ AMT.DIFF.
			PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT	PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT							
TRAFFIC											
54	TEMPORARY TRAFFIC CONTROL DEVICES										
		L.S.			-60.00%		-40.00%				0.00%
			10,000.00	4,000.00	-6,000	6,000.00	-4,000	10,000.00			0
55	TRAFFIC CONTROL LABOR										
	904.0000	HR	32.3000	34.2500	6.04%	36.0000	11.46%	35.0000			8.36%
			29,199.20	30,962.00	1,763	32,544.00	3,345	31,640.00			2,441
56	TRAFFIC CONTROL VEHICLE										
	46.0000	DAY	52.2500	75.0000	43.54%	140.0000	167.94%	65.0000			24.40%
			2,403.50	3,450.00	1,047	6,440.00	4,037	2,990.00			587
57	TRAFFIC CONTROL SUPERVISOR										
	114.0000	HR	45.7500	36.0000	-21.31%	45.0000	-1.64%	50.0000			9.29%
			5,215.50	4,104.00	-1,112	5,130.00	-86	5,700.00			485
58	CONSTRUCTION SIGNS CLASS A										
	209.0000	S.F.	9.1500	9.0000	-1.64%	12.0000	31.15%	12.0000			31.15%
			1,912.35	1,881.00	-31	2,508.00	596	2,508.00			596
59	STREET CLEANING										
	72.0000	HR	80.0000	90.0000	12.50%	100.0000	25.00%	90.0000			12.50%
			5,760.00	6,480.00	720	7,200.00	1,440	6,480.00			720
OTHER ITEMS											
60	STRUCTURE EXCAVATION CLASS B INCL. HAUL										
	30.0000	C.Y.	15.2600	10.0000	-34.47%	10.0000	-34.47%	20.0000			31.06%
			457.80	300.00	-158	300.00	-158	600.00			142
61	ADJUST MONUMENT CASE AND COVER										
	28.0000	EACH	176.4500	170.0000	-3.66%	250.0000	41.68%	185.0000			4.85%
			4,940.60	4,760.00	-181	7,000.00	2,059	5,180.00			239
62	CEMENT CONC. SIDEWALK										
	86.0000	S.Y.	27.4000	70.0000	155.47%	30.0000	9.49%	32.0000			16.79%
			2,356.40	6,020.00	3,664	2,580.00	224	2,752.00			396
63	ADJUST CATCH BASIN										
	206.0000	EACH	254.3000	225.0000	-11.52%	250.0000	-1.69%	280.0000			10.11%
			52,385.80	46,350.00	-6,036	51,500.00	-886	57,680.00			5,294
64	ADJUST VALVE BOX										
	14.0000	EACH	190.2500	300.0000	57.69%	250.0000	31.41%	185.0000			-2.76%
			2,663.50	4,200.00	1,537	3,500.00	837	2,590.00			-74

PS&E JOB NO: 01A006 REVISION NO : 1  
 CONTRACT NO: 006142 REGION NO : 1  
 VERSION NO : 4 WORK ORDER#: XL1018  
 HWY : SR 099  
 TITLE : SR 99  
 PIERCE CO. LINE TO S. 340TH ST. &  
 S. 310TH ST. TO S. 272ND ST.  
 01A006  
 PROJECT : STP-PM01(001)  
 COUNTY(S) : KING

BIDS OPENED ON : Jun 6 2001  
 AWARDED ON : Jun 11 2001

----- LOW BIDDER -----	----- 2ND BIDDER -----	----- 3RD BIDDER -----
TUCCI & SONS, INC. 4224 WALLER RD E TACOMA WA 984431099 CONTRACTOR NUMBER : 832800	WOODWORTH & COMPANY, INC 1200 E "D" ST TACOMA WA 984211710 CONTRACTOR NUMBER : 904000	ICON MATERIALS, INC. 6819 S 228TH ST 98032-2961 KENT TUKWILA WA 981382050 CONTRACTOR NUMBER : 755000

ITEM NO.	ITEM DESCRIPTION EST. QUANTITY	UNIT MEAS	ENGR'S. EST.						
			PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT	PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT	% DIFF./ AMT.DIFF.	PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT	% DIFF./ AMT.DIFF.	PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT	% DIFF./ AMT.DIFF.
OTHER ITEMS									
65	ADJUST JUNCTION BOX 26.0000	EACH	234.6500 6,100.90	180.0000 4,680.00	-23.29% -1,421	180.0000 4,680.00	-23.29% -1,421	190.0000 4,940.00	-19.03% -1,161
66	ROADSIDE CLEANUP EST.		2,000.00	2,000.00	0.00%	2,000.00	0.00%	2,000.00	0.00%
67	REIMBURSEMENT FOR THIRD PARTY DAMAGE EST.		10,000.00	10,000.00	0.00%	10,000.00	0.00%	10,000.00	0.00%
68	MINOR CHANGE CALC		-1.00	-1.00	0.00%	-1.00	0.00%	-1.00	0.00%
69	SPILL PREVENTION PLAN L.S.		5,000.00	500.00	-90.00% -4,500	500.00	-90.00% -4,500	1,000.00	-80.00% -4,000
70	GEOTEXTILE-ENCASED CHECK DAM 30.0000	L.F.	20.0000 600.00	10.0000 300.00	-50.00% -300	50.0000 1,500.00	150.00% 900	45.0000 1,350.00	125.00% 750
71	CONSTRUCTION GEOTEXTILE 176.0000	S.Y.	17.8300 3,138.08	32.0000 5,632.00	79.47% 2,494	25.0000 4,400.00	40.21% 1,262	2.0000 352.00	-88.78% -2,786
72	CONSTRUCTION GEOTEXTILE FOR TEMPORARY SILT FENCE 600.0000	L.F.	6.4500 3,870.00	5.0000 3,000.00	-22.48% -870	5.0000 3,000.00	-22.48% -870	7.0000 4,200.00	8.53% 330
CONTRACT TOTAL			\$1,974,181.50	\$1,717,410.75	-13.01%	\$1,779,412.70	-9.87%	\$1,788,667.98	-9.40%

PS&E JOB NO: 01A006 REVISION NO : 1  
 CONTRACT NO: 006142 REGION NO : 1  
 VERSION NO : 4 WORK ORDER#: XL1018  
 HWY : SR 099  
 TITLE : SR 99  
 PIERCE CO. LINE TO S. 340TH ST. &  
 S. 310TH ST. TO S. 272ND ST.  
 01A006  
 PROJECT : STP-PM01(001)  
 COUNTY(S) : KING

BIDS OPENED ON : Jun 6 2001  
 AWARDED ON : Jun 11 2001

----- 4TH BIDDER -----  
 LAKESIDE INDUSTRIES  
 26010 180TH AVE SE  
 KENT WA 980428346  
 CONTRACTOR NUMBER : 469025

ITEM NO.	ITEM DESCRIPTION EST. QUANTITY	UNIT MEAS	ENGR'S. EST. PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT	PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT	% DIFF./ AMT.DIFF.
PREPARATION					
1	MOBILIZATION	L.S.	154,000.00	155,000.00	0.65% 1,000
2	CLEARING AND GRUBBING	L.S.	7,500.00	5,000.00	-33.33% -2,500
3	REMOVAL OF STRUCTURE AND OBSTRUCTION	L.S.	37,814.00	25,600.00	-32.30% -12,214
4	REMOVING GUARDRAIL ANCHOR 2.0000 EACH	EACH	153.0000 306.00	200.0000 400.00	30.72% 94
GRADING					
5	ROADWAY EXCAVATION INCL. HAUL 460.0000 C.Y.	C.Y.	17.7000 8,142.00	30.0000 13,800.00	69.49% 5,658
6	PAVEMENT REPAIR EXCAVATION INCL. HAUL 1410.0000 S.Y.	S.Y.	12.0000 16,920.00	22.6500 31,936.50	88.75% 15,016
7	EMBANKMENT COMPACTION 102.0000 C.Y.	C.Y.	8.5000 867.00	25.0000 2,550.00	194.12% 1,683
DRAINAGE					
8	SCHEDULE A CULV. PIPE 12 IN. DIAM. 100.0000 L.F.	L.F.	27.9500 2,795.00	28.0000 2,800.00	0.18% 5
9	TRASH RACK FOR 12 IN. DIAM. PIPE 1.0000 EACH	EACH	1,500.0000 1,500.00	600.0000 600.00	-60.00% -900
SURFACING					
10	CRUSHED SURFACING BASE COURSE 780.0000 TON	TON	19.0000 14,820.00	18.0000 14,040.00	-5.26% -780



PS&E JOB NO: 01A006 REVISION NO : 1  
 CONTRACT NO: 006142 REGION NO : 1  
 VERSION NO : 4 WORK ORDER# : XL1018  
 HWY : SR 099  
 TITLE : SR 99  
 PIERCE CO. LINE TO S. 340TH ST. &  
 S. 310TH ST. TO S. 272ND ST.  
 01A006  
 PROJECT : STP-PM01(001)  
 COUNTY(S) : KING

BIDS OPENED ON : Jun 6 2001  
 AWARDED ON : Jun 11 2001

----- 4TH BIDDER -----  
 LAKESIDE INDUSTRIES  
 26010 180TH AVE SE  
 KENT WA 980428346  
 CONTRACTOR NUMBER : 469025

ITEM NO.	ITEM DESCRIPTION EST. QUANTITY	UNIT MEAS	ENGR'S. EST.		% DIFF./ AMT.DIFF.
			PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT	PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT	
LIQUID ASPHALT					
11	ASPHALT FOR TACK COAT				
	81.4000	TON	276.2000	350.0000	26.72%
			22,482.68	28,490.00	6,007
12	ANTI-STRIPPING ADDITIVE				
		EST.			0.00%
			22,893.00	22,893.00	
ASPHALT CONCRETE PAVEMENT					
13	CRACK SEALING				
		EST.			0.00%
			41,000.00	41,000.00	
14	PLANING BITUMINOUS PAVEMENT				
	23770.0000	S.Y.	3.8600	2.5000	-35.23%
			91,752.20	59,425.00	-32,327
15	ASPHALT CONC. FOR PRELEVELING CL. G PG 64-2				
	6660.0000	TON	38.9000	45.0000	15.68%
			259,074.00	299,700.00	40,626
16	ASPHALT CONC. FOR PAVEMENT REPAIR				
	339.0000	TON	75.0000	45.0000	-40.00%
			25,425.00	15,255.00	-10,170
17	ASPHALT CONC. PAVEMENT CL. A PG 64-2				
	21165.0000	TON	32.8500	38.0000	15.68%
			695,270.25	804,270.00	109,000
18	JOB MIX COMPLIANCE PRICE ADJUSTMENT				
		CALC			0.00%
			29,400.00	29,400.00	
19	COMPACTION PRICE ADJUSTMENT				
		CALC			0.00%
			9,765.00	9,765.00	
20	ASPHALT CONC. APPROACH CL. A PG64-2				
	153.0000	TON	62.2200	50.0000	-19.64%
			9,519.66	7,650.00	-1,870

PS&E JOB NO: 01A006 REVISION NO : 1  
 CONTRACT NO: 006142 REGION NO : 1  
 VERSION NO : 4 WORK ORDER# : XL1018  
 HWY : SR 099  
 TITLE : SR 99  
 PIERCE CO. LINE TO S. 340TH ST. &  
 S. 310TH ST. TO S. 272ND ST.  
 01A006  
 PROJECT : STP-PM01(001)  
 COUNTY(S) : KING

BIDS OPENED ON : Jun 6 2001  
 AWARDED ON : Jun 11 2001

----- 4TH BIDDER -----  
 LAKESIDE INDUSTRIES  
 26010 180TH AVE SE  
 KENT WA 980428346  
 CONTRACTOR NUMBER : 469025

ITEM NO.	ITEM DESCRIPTION EST. QUANTITY	UNIT MEAS	ENGR'S. EST. PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT	PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT	% DIFF./ AMT.DIFF.
EROSION CONTROL AND PLANTING					
21	SEEDING AND FERTILIZING BY HAND				
	48.0000	S.Y.	17.2700	10.0000	-42.10%
			828.96	480.00	-349
22	TEMPORARY WATER POLLUTION/EROSION CONTROL				
	EST.				0.00%
			5,000.00	5,000.00	
TRAFFIC					
23	EXTRUDED CURB				
	235.0000	L.F.	8.7500	4.2500	-51.43%
			2,056.25	998.75	-1,058
24	TYPE A PRECAST TRAFFIC CURB				
	2720.0000	L.F.	11.3500	9.0000	-20.70%
			30,872.00	24,480.00	-6,392
25	TYPE C PRECAST TRAFFIC CURB				
	3300.0000	L.F.	9.8500	10.0000	1.52%
			32,505.00	33,000.00	495
26	BEAM GUARDRAIL TYPE 1				
	635.0000	L.F.	17.0000	16.5000	-2.94%
			10,795.00	10,477.50	-318
27	BEAM GUARDRAIL ANCHOR TYPE 1				
	4.0000	EACH	518.4000	550.0000	6.10%
			2,073.60	2,200.00	126
28	REPAIR IMPACT ATTENUATOR				
	EST.				0.00%
			5,000.00	5,000.00	
29	TRUCK MOUNTED IMPACT ATTENUATOR				
	1.0000	EACH	2,989.5000	4,500.0000	50.53%
			2,989.50	4,500.00	1,511
30	OPERATION OF TRUCK MOUNTED IMPACT ATTENUATOR				
	52.0000	HR	41.0000	50.0000	21.95%
			2,132.00	2,600.00	468
31	PAINTED EXISTING TRAFFIC CURB				
	4544.0000	L.F.	0.5300	0.7500	41.51%
			2,408.32	3,408.00	1,000

PS&E JOB NO: 01A006 REVISION NO : 1  
 CONTRACT NO: 006142 REGION NO : 1  
 VERSION NO : 4 WORK ORDER# : XL1018  
 HWY : SR 099  
 TITLE : SR 99  
 PIERCE CO. LINE TO S. 340TH ST. &  
 S. 310TH ST. TO S. 272ND ST.  
 01A006  
 PROJECT : STP-PM01(001)  
 COUNTY(S) : KING

BIDS OPENED ON : Jun 6 2001  
 AWARDED ON : Jun 11 2001

----- 4TH BIDDER -----  
 LAKESIDE INDUSTRIES  
 26010 180TH AVE SE  
 KENT WA 980428346  
 CONTRACTOR NUMBER : 469025

ITEM NO.	ITEM DESCRIPTION EST. QUANTITY	UNIT MEAS	ENGR'S. EST.		
			PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT	PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT	% DIFF./ AMT.DIFF.
TRAFFIC					
32	PAINT LINE 87266.0000	L.F.	0.2000 17,453.20	0.0800 6,981.28	-60.00% -10,472
33	PLASTIC WIDE LINE 2901.0000	L.F.	2.7500 7,977.75	1.0000 2,901.00	-63.64% -5,077
34	PAINTED BARRIER LINE 7221.0000	L.F.	0.6100 4,404.81	0.4000 2,888.40	-34.43% -1,516
35	PLASTIC CROSSWALK LINE 12550.0000	S.F.	1.7000 21,335.00	1.5000 18,825.00	-11.76% -2,510
36	PLASTIC STOP LINE 814.0000	L.F.	2.7500 2,238.50	3.0000 2,442.00	9.09% 204
37	PLASTIC TRAFFIC ARROW 87.0000	EACH	35.3000 3,071.10	38.0000 3,306.00	7.65% 235
38	PLASTIC TRAFFIC LETTER 8.0000	EACH	29.6500 237.20	26.0000 208.00	-12.31% -29
39	PLASTIC DRAINAGE MARKING 241.0000	EACH	9.8000 2,361.80	8.0000 1,928.00	-18.37% -434
40	RAISED PAVEMENT MARKER TYPE 1 39.1100	HUND	198.2500 7,753.56	160.0000 6,257.60	-19.29% -1,496
41	RAISED PAVEMENT MARKER TYPE 2 30.2200	HUND	282.5000 8,537.15	280.0000 8,461.60	-0.88% -76
42	TEMPORARY PAVEMENT MARKING 150180.0000	L.F.	0.2700 40,548.60	0.1000 15,018.00	-62.96% -25,531

PS&E JOB NO: 01A006 REVISION NO : 1  
 CONTRACT NO: 006142 REGION NO : 1  
 VERSION NO : 4 WORK ORDER# : XL1018  
 HWY : SR 099  
 TITLE : SR 99  
 PIERCE CO. LINE TO S. 340TH ST. &  
 S. 310TH ST. TO S. 272ND ST.  
 01A006  
 PROJECT : STP-PM01(001)  
 COUNTY(S) : KING

BIDS OPENED ON : Jun 6 2001  
 AWARDED ON : Jun 11 2001

----- 4TH BIDDER -----  
 LAKESIDE INDUSTRIES  
 26010 180TH AVE SE  
 KENT WA 980428346  
 CONTRACTOR NUMBER : 469025

ITEM NO.	ITEM DESCRIPTION EST. QUANTITY	UNIT MEAS	ENGR'S. EST.	PRICE PER UNIT/	% DIFF./
			PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT	PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT	AMT.DIFF.
TRAFFIC					
43	PERMANENT SIGNING				
		L.S.			4.34%
			23,960.00	25,000.00	1,040
44	TRAFFIC SIGNAL DISPLAY AND DETECTION SYSTEM -S. 356TH ST				
		L.S.			45.35%
			17,200.00	25,000.00	7,800
45	FORCE ACCOUNT MISCELLANEOUS ELECTRICAL				
		EST.			0.00%
			2,000.00	2,000.00	
46	FORCE ACCOUNT LOOP TESTING				
		EST.			0.00%
			500.00	500.00	
47	LOOP REPLACEMENT TYPE 1 MODIFIED				
	54.0000 EACH		1,256.1100	1,650.0000	31.36%
			67,829.94	89,100.00	21,270
48	LOOP REPLACEMENT TYPE 2 MODIFIED				
	48.0000 EACH		403.1300	550.0000	36.43%
			19,350.24	26,400.00	7,050
49	TRAFFIC SAFETY DRUM				
	38.0000 EACH		51.6000	20.0000	-61.24%
			1,960.80	760.00	-1,201
50	SEQUENTIAL ARROW SIGN				
	452.0000 HR		10.4000	15.0000	44.23%
			4,700.80	6,780.00	2,079
51	PORTABLE CHANGEABLE MESSAGE SIGN				
	2.0000 EACH		9,940.0000	45.0000	-99.55%
			19,880.00	90.00	-19,790
52	OPERATION OF PORTABLE CHANGEABLE MESSAGE SIGN				
	450.0000 HR		10.0000	5.0000	-50.00%
			4,500.00	2,250.00	-2,250
53	TYPE III BARRICADE				
	2.0000 EACH		236.0000	500.0000	111.86%
			472.00	1,000.00	528

PS&E JOB NO: 01A006 REVISION NO : 1  
 CONTRACT NO: 006142 REGION NO : 1  
 VERSION NO : 4 WORK ORDER# : XL1018  
 HWY : SR 099  
 TITLE : SR 99  
 PIERCE CO. LINE TO S. 340TH ST. &  
 S. 310TH ST. TO S. 272ND ST.  
 01A006  
 PROJECT : STP-PM01(001)  
 COUNTY(S) : KING

BIDS OPENED ON : Jun 6 2001  
 AWARDED ON : Jun 11 2001

----- 4TH BIDDER -----  
 LAKESIDE INDUSTRIES  
 26010 180TH AVE SE  
 KENT WA 980428346  
 CONTRACTOR NUMBER : 469025

ITEM NO.	ITEM DESCRIPTION EST. QUANTITY	UNIT MEAS	ENGR'S. EST. PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT	PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT	% DIFF./ AMT.DIFF.
TRAFFIC					
54	TEMPORARY TRAFFIC CONTROL DEVICES	L.S.			100.00%
			10,000.00	20,000.00	10,000
55	TRAFFIC CONTROL LABOR 904.0000	HR	32.3000 29,199.20	38.0000 34,352.00	17.65% 5,153
56	TRAFFIC CONTROL VEHICLE 46.0000	DAY	52.2500 2,403.50	200.0000 9,200.00	282.78% 6,797
57	TRAFFIC CONTROL SUPERVISOR 114.0000	HR	45.7500 5,215.50	45.0000 5,130.00	-1.64% -86
58	CONSTRUCTION SIGNS CLASS A 209.0000	S.F.	9.1500 1,912.35	15.0000 3,135.00	63.93% 1,223
59	STREET CLEANING 72.0000	HR	80.0000 5,760.00	100.0000 7,200.00	25.00% 1,440
OTHER ITEMS					
60	STRUCTURE EXCAVATION CLASS B INCL. HAUL 30.0000	C.Y.	15.2600 457.80	45.0000 1,350.00	194.89% 892
61	ADJUST MONUMENT CASE AND COVEI 28.0000	EACH	176.4500 4,940.60	250.0000 7,000.00	41.68% 2,059
62	CEMENT CONC. SIDEWALK 86.0000	S.Y.	27.4000 2,356.40	45.0000 3,870.00	64.23% 1,514
63	ADJUST CATCH BASIN 206.0000	EACH	254.3000 52,385.80	350.0000 72,100.00	37.63% 19,714
64	ADJUST VALVE BOX 14.0000	EACH	190.2500 2,663.50	300.0000 4,200.00	57.69% 1,537

DOT\_RGGB01

WASHINGTON STATE DEPARTMENT OF TRANSPORTATION

DATE: 05/14/2001

\* \* \* BID CHECK REPORT \* \* \*

TIME: 09:49

PS&E JOB NO: 01A006 REVISION NO : 1  
 CONTRACT NO: 006142 REGION NO : 1  
 VERSION NO : 4 WORK ORDER# : XL1018  
 HWY : SR 099  
 TITLE : SR 99  
 PIERCE CO. LINE TO S. 340TH ST. &  
 S. 310TH ST. TO S. 272ND ST.  
 01A006  
 PROJECT : STP-PM01(001)  
 COUNTY(S) : KING

BIDS OPENED ON : Jun 6 2001  
 AWARDED ON : Jun 11 2001

----- 4TH BIDDER -----  
 LAKESIDE INDUSTRIES  
 26010 180TH AVE SE  
 KENT WA 980428346  
 CONTRACTOR NUMBER : 469025

ITEM NO.	ITEM DESCRIPTION EST. QUANTITY	UNIT MEAS	ENGR'S. EST.		% DIFF./ AMT.DIFF.
			PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT	PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT	
OTHER ITEMS					
65	ADJUST JUNCTION BOX 26.0000	EACH	234.6500 6,100.90	300.0000 7,800.00	27.85% 1,699
66	ROADSIDE CLEANUP EST.		2,000.00	2,000.00	0.00%
67	REIMBURSEMENT FOR THIRD PARTY DAMAGE EST.		10,000.00	10,000.00	0.00%
68	MINOR CHANGE CALC		-1.00	-1.00	0.00%
69	SPILL PREVENTION PLAN L.S.		5,000.00	4,000.00	-20.00% -1,000
70	GEOTEXTILE-ENCASED CHECK DAM 30.0000	L.F.	20.0000 600.00	20.0000 600.00	0.00% 0
71	CONSTRUCTION GEOTEXTILE 176.0000	S.Y.	17.8300 3,138.08	2.5000 440.00	-85.98% -2,698
72	CONSTRUCTION GEOTEXTILE FOR TEMPORARY SILT FENCE 600.0000	L.F.	6.4500 3,870.00	5.0000 3,000.00	-22.48% -870
CONTRACT TOTAL			\$1,974,181.50	\$2,105,191.63	6.64%